
				



	



				



						



						



GRAND RIVER MUTUAL TELEPHONE CORPORATION                             PSC Mo. No. 1 
d/b/a Grand River Long Distance            1st Revised Sheet 6 

Replaces Original Sheet 6 
 
 

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 
 
 

1. APPLICATION OF TARIFF 
 
 This tariff contains the intrastate regulations and rates applicable to the provision of Intrastate 
Long Distance Message Telecommunications Service (ILDMTS) by Grand River Communications, Inc., 
d/b/a Grand River Long Distance (hereinafter referred to as the Company) within the State of Missouri, as 
specified herein. 
 
 The Company’s Service is furnished subject to transmission, atmospheric and like conditions.  
Service is offered pursuant to rates, terms and conditions set forth in this tariff.  Service is offered via the 
Company’s facilities in combination with resold services provided by other certified carriers.  The 
Company’s Direct Dialed, Inbound Toll Free, Credit Card and Operator Services will initially be offered 
only to the local exchange service customers of its affiliate, Grand River Mutual Telephone Corporation in 
the exchanges of Graham, Barnard, Conception Junction, Ravenwood, Parnell, Sheridan, Gentry, 
Bethany, Denver, Darlington, New Hampton, Washington Center, Eagleville, Cainsville, Ridgeway, Mount 
Mariah, Gilman City, Brimson, Jamesport, Spickard, Princeton, Mercer, Powersville, Lucerne, Newton, 
Galt, Laredo, Chula, Meadville, Linneus, Purdin, and Browning.  The Company’s Dedicated 
Interexchange Digital Private Line Service will be offered where customers request such service and 
where facilities are available. 
 
 The rates, rules and regulations contained herein are subject to change pursuant to the rules and 
regulations of the Missouri Public Service Commission (“Mo PSC”). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issued:    June 6, 2011                                                                                             Effective:  July 6, 2011 

Issued by:  Wendel Myers, General Manager 
Grand River Mutual Telephone Corporation 

d/b/a Grand River Long Distance 
1001 Kentucky Street 
Princeton, MO  64673 

(T) 

 (N) 
 
 
 (N) 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2011-0618



							



				



				



				



										



							



									



									



						



										



								



							



					



								



								



									



									



													



								



					



									



										



										



								



													



							



											



								



										



								



											



										



									



								



				



																



													



 
Date Issued: September 27, 2018                                                 Effective Date: October 1, 2018 

Ron Hinds, CEO 
Grand River Mutual Telephone Corporation 

d/b/a Grand River Long Distance 
1001 Kentucky Street 
Princeton, MO  64673 

 

GRAND RIVER MUTUAL TELEPHONE CORPORATION     PSC Mo. No. 1 
d/b/a Grand River Long Distance               Second Revised Sheet 43 
             Cancels First Revised Sheet 43 
 

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 
______________________________________________________________________ 

 
4. Discounts, if applicable, apply only to the actual qualified 

usage portion of the bill.  When the application of the 
discount results in a fractional charge, the amount will be 
rounded to the nearest cent. 

 
5. RATES (continued) 
 
 5.2 Direct Dialed Domestic Service (continued) 
 
    5. Rate per Minute: 
 
     Peak Period:  $0.09 per minute  
     Off Peak Period: $0.09 per minute 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(R) 
(R) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2019-0054



 
Date Issued: September 27, 2018                                                 Effective Date: October 1, 2018 

Ron Hinds, CEO 
Grand River Mutual Telephone Corporation 

d/b/a Grand River Long Distance 
1001 Kentucky Street 
Princeton, MO  64673 

 

GRAND RIVER MUTUAL TELEPHONE CORPORATION     PSC Mo. No. 1 
d/b/a Grand River Long Distance                3rd Revised Sheet No. 44 
                       Cancels 2nd Sheet No. 44 
 

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
5. RATES (continued) 
 

5.2 Direct Dialed Domestic Service (Continued) 
 
  B. Option 2 – “LIBERTY Plan” 

 
1. The “LIBERTY Plan” offers Customers a flat rate calling plan 

which is non distance sensitive for all Direct Dialed Intrastate long 
distance calls. 

 
2. The “LIBERTY Plan” provides a single flat rate per minute 

regardless of the time of day. 
 
3. Calls on this plan are billed in one (1) minute increments and are 

rounded up to the next full minute. 
 
4. A monthly service fee amount is charged to the Customer for this 

plan and is charged on a calendar month and is assessed per line. 
 
5. Rates: 
 
 a. Monthly Recurring Charge – Monthly Service Fee $3.95. 
 b. Usage charges – Flat Rate per Minute - $0.05. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
(R) 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2019-0054



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0435 



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0435 



FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0435 



 
Date Issued: September 27, 2018                                             Effective Date: November 1, 2018 

Ron Hinds, CEO 
Grand River Mutual Telephone Corporation 

d/b/a Grand River Long Distance 
1001 Kentucky Street 
Princeton, MO  64673 

 

GRAND RIVER MUTUAL TELEPHONE CORPORATION     PSC Mo. No. 1 
d/b/a Grand River Long Distance                   Third Revised Sheet 46 
                 Cancels Second Revised Sheet 46 
 

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
5. RATES (continued) 
 

5.3 Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service  
 

5.3.1 Domestic Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service, using a Common 
Business Line (CBL) termination, is provided subject to the terms of this 
tariff. 

 
A. Toll Free Service rates and charges are in addition to all other 

rates and charges paid by a Customer for all other Services of the 
local exchange carrier providing local service. 

 
B. Discounts, if applicable, apply only to the actual qualified usage 

portion of the bill.  When the application of the discount results in a 
fractional charge, the amount will be rounded to the nearest cent. 

 
C. A non-recurring set up fee of $5.00 per 800/888/877 number will 

apply. 
 
D. A monthly recurring charge of $2.00 per 800/888/877 number will 

apply. 
 
E. Rate per Minute: 
 
  Peak Period:  $0.09 per minute   
  Off-Peak Period: $0.09 per minute 

 
F. Any services originating from a payphone will have a payphone 

surcharge of $0.35 per completed call. 
 
 
 
 
 

(R) 
(R) 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2019-0055



 
Date Issued: September 27, 2018                                             Effective Date: November 1, 2018 

Ron Hinds, CEO 
Grand River Mutual Telephone Corporation 

d/b/a Grand River Long Distance 
1001 Kentucky Street 
Princeton, MO  64673 

 

GRAND RIVER MUTUAL TELEPHONE CORPORATION     PSC Mo. No. 1 
d/b/a Grand River Long Distance                   Third Revised Sheet 47 
                 Cancels Second Revised Sheet 47 
 

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 
______________________________________________________________________ 
 
5. RATES (continued) 
 

5.3 Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service (continued) 
 

5.3.2 Personal 800 Domestic Inbound (800/888/877) Toll Free Service, using a 
residential line termination, is provided subject to the terms of this tariff. 

 
A. Personal 800 Toll Free Service rates and charges are in addition 

to all other rates and charges paid by a Customer for all other 
Services of the local exchange carrier providing local service. 

 
B. Discounts, if applicable, apply only to the actual qualified usage 

portion of the bill.  When the application of the discount results in a 
fractional charge, the amount will be rounded to the nearest cent. 

 
C. A monthly recurring charge of $2.00 per 800/888/877 number will 

apply. 
 
D. Rate per Minute: 
 
 Peak Period:   $0.09    
 Off-Peak Period:  $0.09 

 
E. Any services originating from a payphone will have a payphone 

surcharge of $0.35 per completed call. 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 

 
 
         
 

(R) 
(R) 
 

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission 
JX-2019-0055



 
Issued: January 16, 2014                                          Effective: February 15, 2014 

Ron Hinds, General Manager 
Grand River Mutual Telephone Corporation 

d/b/a Grand River Long Distance 
1001 Kentucky Street 
Princeton, MO  64673 

 

GRAND RIVER MUTUAL TELEPHONE CORPORATION                 PSC Mo. No. 1 
d/b/a Grand River Long Distance           3rd Revised Sheet 48 

Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 48 
 

INTRASTATE LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE 
 
5. RATES (Continued) 
 
 5.4 Calling Card Rates 
 

5.4.1 Company provided, Customer dialed Calling Cards are provided subject to the 
terms of this tariff. 

 
A. Calling Cards usage is billed at an initial one (1) minute minimum usage 

charge, and in one (1) minute additional increments after the first full 
minute of usage. 

 
B. Discounts, if applicable, apply only to the actual qualified usage portion 

of the bill, and not to the per call surcharge.  When the application of the 
discount results in a fractional charge, the amount will be rounded to the 
nearest cent. 

 
 C. A per call surcharge of $.50 will be applied. 
 
 D. Rate per Minute: 
 
  Peak Period:  $.25 per minute 
  Off-Peak Period: $.25 per minute 
 

E. Any services originating from a payphone will have a payphone 
surcharge of $0.75 per completed call. 

 
 

 5.5 Operator Service Rates 
 
        0+ Rate   0-Rate 
  1. Directory Assistance   $1.20   $2.20 
  2. Automated Collect   $2.35   $3.35 
  3. Automated Card   $1.00   $2.00 
  4. Operator-Assisted 
   a. Collect    $2.35   $3.35 
   b. Billed to Third Party  $2.35   $3.35 
 

     
(I) 
(I) 
 
 
(I) 
   

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2014-0300  

 



										



				




